25/5 (700)	SEOWNER CLARK FOR THE CC 6 /AXA140	84371 K4 b3 12 LKB	
INS. CA	SE OWNER: ASSIGN	MENT	
1 - 1 -	- nev nv		01/01/14
Survey	or: tenneth DOI: OT	05/14 Assg Date:	0.10-7.1
Pre-as	ign / CCU / FTE		200
Insured	Vehicle No.: PF) 2672R	Claim No. : COBDY8	
Name o	of Insured : Noi Lian Trading And Transporte	Policy No. : 1313160	
Hinsured	i Tel No. : HP:	Make / Model : Mitsubis	ai
(F)	Sec II :SS D.O.A: 02/01/14	Place of Accident : KJE To	wards Tuas
	er the owner? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident :	25	
If NO,	Driver Name / Age: Word Chew Chave	OI GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP	GIA REPORT: YES/NO
	Driver Tel No.: 9669 5218 (V/L: YES /	O Insured Liability: % Fit	nal? Yes/No
V.	10225		
I NSR		INSRS:	INSRS:
	K Kim Him WSP:	WSP:	WSP:
H Tel:	Tel:	Tel:	Tel:
Liabil		Liability:	Liability:
RMK	S: RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/ Time		STAGE	DATE / PIC
24/02/	The state of the s	Finalisation	
100 2000 3700	Is driver the owner? (YES / NO) If NO, Driver Name / Age:	Email AlG for Ol GI	A:
- tayer	Driver's Own Vehicle Number: Insurance Com	pany: Apt letter to OI:	
	1N/07)4-X	Call Ol:	7.0412 7.5300
	1412672R-CSILAWHOLS030/717XX ;		1 444494414
	constate make to the Line	Type Report: PTC Prepare Invoice:	
24/2/14	711 11		
1	nesident DID wear ender	Documentation Che	eck List: Handler Typist
	elyreal ile seine the claim	Acrese of Ol Apt Ltr:	
	rich was be expected.	Authorisation To Ac	t: V
	- V2	Release Voucher:	
	letter over	Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:	
	General to wip.	LTA/GIA:	
	2000 10 W/D.	Medical Bill:	
	•	Approval Email:	
		Payment Breakdov	wn Form:
		Others: \00	
			OM47
		- 12 CORD 1.	-17
		- WITH	4 (12-1)-
-			
FINAL SETT	LEMENT Date: Confirm with	7 7 7	
	SS Final Liability	% (Agreed / Assessed) E	BOLA S/N No. : >
Repair Cost:	59 Final Clability 33	And the state of t	e en operanti i anticono de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania del la com
NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 33 1 1 C Confirm with 14966621	Email	
nal Liability:	% 190 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	700-700	or B 28, Ass. Lia :
epair Cost: 🖘	The state of the s	ID REAR SHOED TP.	
ss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ 600-00 (4 days) x +150		Service and the service and th
ss of Use (LOU):	S\$ - (\$ x days)		(C)(A)
oss of Income (LOI):	S\$ (\$ x days)		11/2/10
OR only LOU only		ly one]	7 19 19
IA/LTA Search	S\$ 2:00		to the New Year
ledical:	S\$		im status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
isbursement:	S\$ (e.g. Tow/ Inde		vey fee: +350 - +250 = +100 #
egal Cost	S\$ - Global Sum SS:	3) Sur	vey ice.
otal: INAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 25.1-19 Confirm with: MP2668ET	Email	Call
DALLET AT MEANT	Continue of the continue of th	Lillen	

Name 1: K KHM HIM AUTO PIE TID

Name 2:

Name 3:

\$\$ 5,738.00

SS

Payee 1:

Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)

ASS. REC. BY:	1400 8.457 1 Kult
neth AS	SSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: 4N 1022k Yr Regn: 12,09
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Mit Canter CC LY+
at Workshop m/s /C /C/4 / N	Colour hht A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading /63053 T/Radio: Insured / Std / N1 / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: FE 63BEA . 20230
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: Yello FOUR 16 X 8
(Policy Condition)	R. FS 185 R18 X8(0)
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	DIS BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. / mm R/Bal. 5 3 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bail.
Est Repairs: O 9 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 2/3/19 D.O.I. 5/5/14
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN /	OUT Rea N/S
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	Pertal
18/12 Ush & 4 Fee Carbonnel	67
10116 City of the Continue	- Any course
	•
01/02/12 20	2./
1 Rd (\$ 1226. 1+, 3)	2/2)
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add	Fee:
	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	Tech. Invs (\$) Ohers
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$:Weekend (\$)

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

To be advised

Our ref:

CC6/AXA14008437/Kv1b3

Date: 07/05/2014

The Motor Claims Department

M/s AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

Dear Sir/Madam

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

YN 1022K

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on

05.05.2014 at the premises of M/s

K.Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd

and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	7,026.17		
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	5,987.50		
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	14		
Market Value	: S\$	(4)		
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	(*)		
Nett Value	: S\$	(5)		

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

Rear portion

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

days

Yours faithfully,

Kenneth Kong

Licensed Appraiser

Jojo Ngai

From:

Winnie Ho Ping Ping [winnie.ho@axa.com.sg]

Sent:

Tuesday, 22 July, 2014 5:16 PM

To:

'assignments'; 'Team B'; 'Team A'; 'SUR'

Cc:

Chan Kian Chuan; Jay Leocadio

Subject:

DIRECT SETTLEMENT / K. KIM HIN / C0304834 / OD- PH2672R / TP- YN1022K / DOA:

02.05.2014 / EST: 7026.17 / XS- 1500 / KC

Attachments:

TP ESTIMATE.pdf; TP GIA REPORT.pdf; TP POLICE REPORT.pdf; Preliminary Advice - YN

1022K.pdf; Full page photo.pdf

Thanks & Regards

Winnie Ho
Claims Assistant – Motor Claims
AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way, #27-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811
winnie.ho@axa.com.sg
DID: (65) 6880 4833
Website: www.axa.com.sg



redefining / insurance

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorised disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Jojo Ngai [mailto:admin-b@lkkauto.com] Sent: Thursday, July 17, 2014 10:06 AM

To: Winnie Ho Ping Ping; Kitty Teo Poh Guek; Tan Tiong Beng

Cc: Zayyer

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Acc Invl PH 2672R(OI : AXA - TBA) & YN 1022K(TP : LKK - CC6/AXA14008437/Kzb3)

on 02.05.2014

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our necessary action.

Thanks & Regards
Jojo Ngai
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1,
#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
Singapore 408933
DID: 6742 8617



Save the trees - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

From: Jojo Ngai [mailto:admin-b@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 7 May, 2014 9:57 AM

To: 'Winnie Ho Ping Ping'; 'Kitty Teo Poh Guek'; 'Tan Tiong Beng'

Cc: KKLau; Jesslyn Soh

Subject: Direct Settlement - Acc Invl PH 2672R(OI: AXA - TBA) & YN 1022K(TP: LKK - CC6/AXA14008437/Kv1b3) on

02.05.2014

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle YN 1022K AT M/s K.Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report ,police report, estimated cost of repair, photos and preliminary advice for your perusal.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jesslyn and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thanks & Regards Jojo Ngai LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Ave 1, #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

DID: 6742 8617 Fax: 6741 4108

Save the trees - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	03/05/2014 10:58	
Date Of Accident	02/05/2014 10:00	
Exact Location Of Accident	KJE	
Country/State of Loss	Singapore	

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE			
Vehicle Registration Number	YN1022K		
Insured/Policyholder			

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner A P TRADING LLP Co Reg No T11LL0966F

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MITSUBISHI

Model FE83BEOSRDEA-3.0 D B31 (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

No

If No, Please state action to be taken

Third Party

Vehicle Category Commercial Vehicle

Insurance Company

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage Comprehensive

Fleet Policy Nn

Policy Number 13-MC014977-R02

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver LEE CHUN HONG NRIC No. G8490699P Date Of Birth 04/05/1987 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 09/07/2011

Driving Experience 2 Years And 9 Months

Gender Male

Mobile Number (Local) +65-83061889

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address 10 ADMIRALTY STREET #04-83/84 NORTHLINK BUILDING

Postcode 757695 Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company Yes

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name

BENCHAMIN JAINU (FRONT PASSENGER)

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

HEADACHE

Injured person in which vehicle?

YN1022K

Were seat belts worn?

Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Yes No

Address

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 3

Name

MOHAMED YAHOOB MOHAMATHAU (FRONT PASSENGER)

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

CHEST PAIN AND HEADACHE

Injured person in which vehicle?

YN1022K

Were seat belts worn?

Yes

Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

No

Address

Postcode

POLICE REPORT Pg.1

04/02/2014 21:12 065-552-1042

A P TRADING

PAGE 81

Police Station Of Origin:

No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL

Sembawang N.P.C 4 Sembawang Crescent SINGAPORE 757633 Tel No: 1800-5549999





1 of 4

Report No. T/20140502/4145

				REP	ORT OF A TRAF	FIC ACCIDEN	T			
Date/Time Report Made: 02/05/2014 18:31			Vide	Report No.:	***************************************			Statio	on Diary No.:	
ale contract		10.		STORY.		1924 7 1972	EK S	20000	and the	arrows and the
Name of Ir	nforman	t:	are estated with	Addr	ess:		V-17.26		and the	
LEE CHUN HONG		C/O	0 Admiralty St	reet #04-83 S	INGAP	ORE				
ID Type / I		i issaar			Contact No.:					
FIN NO / C		99P		Home	Home/Office: Mobile: 83061889					IVOREST
Nationality MALAYSI				Emai	Email:					
Sex: Male	Age: 26	7.000000	ate of Birth: 4/05/1987	Type of Informant: Driver						
Race: Chinese				Langu			Institut	ion / S	choo	Name:
Occupation Construction		er		Drivit	ng Licence Info 2B,3		Date of	Expir	v:	
MONE CONTRACTOR				-						
Profession Control	SANA WATER	d. excitation								
Strate of Lan	of Street	-	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE			Section 1988		2006	10000	
Type of Ac	cident:	Injury			Drink Drive: No	Date/Time 02/05/2014	of Acci			
Location:		Omers		_	1110	02/03/2014	10:00		STE	ight Road
Along Road BUKIT TIN KRANJI EX At The slip	AAH EX	WAY	SWAY		3	and the second				
Weather: Drizzling				Road Wet	Surface:			Road	Spec	d Limit:
Traffic Flow	v:			Traffle Control:			Traffi	c Vo	lume:	
One Way				Not Controlled			Heavy			
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear								ne co	onveyed by	
DEALEST A	Y CONTRACT	red see		经额权		TOTAL STATE OF	No.		製施	(2000年)
\mathcal{F}_{i} of \mathcal{F}_{i}		17.00			NEW YORK		¥1.15			
PH2672R	Bus					SEANING SIRSSIN		ightly maged		2
YN1022K Lorry MITSUBISHI					Sli	ightly maged	2			
of the second	45.11.25	es es por	The section					300 F200		
	74.	d 2					117	y de		
YN1022K TOKIO MARINE INSURA SINGAPORE LTD.			NCE	13-M	C014977-RO	2 22	/12/20	13	21/12/2014	
				erica rekent	retration and the	A Miller and the same and	NINE SERVICE	2010	core en	AND THAT PARTY AND THE PARTY.
Any Pedestri				地名俄斯 森	为数据的		- mount	PART	Par A	eraden deela

Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA

04/02/2014 21:12

065-552-1042

A P TRADING

PAGE 04

Police Station Of Origin; Sembawang N.P.C 4 Sembawang Crescent SINGAPORE 757633 Tel No: 1800-5549999





3 of 4

Report No. T/20140502/4145

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On 02/05/2014 at about 1000hrs, I was travelling along the slip road from BKE into KJE. During the period of time, the traffic was heavy and there was a jam at the said location. I then stopped my vehicle at the slip road as the vehicle infront of me stopped.

While waiting for the vehicle infront of me to move off, all of a suddent I heard a loud bang coming from the rear of my vehicle. I then made a checked and discovered that one bus bearing the vehicle number of PH2672R have hit my vehicle. During the period of time we agreed to claim through insurance as nobody was injured during the period of time.

Subsequently both me and my colleague went to the Khoo Teck Puat Hospital as we felt pain on our neck and body, We were then given several days MC individually from the accident.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	05/05/2014 11:09	
Date Of Accident	02/05/2014 09:10	
Exact Location Of Accident	KJE TOWARDS TUAS	
Country/State of Loss	Singapore	
STATE OF THE PARTY	DETAILS OF CHANGE INC.	

Country/State of Loss	Singapore
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	PH2672R
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	WAI LIAN TRADING AND TRANSPORTATION
Co Reg No	22779900C
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MITSUBISHI
Model	FUSO RK125N
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	COMMERCIAL
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	No
If No, Please state action to be taken	Reporting Only
Vehicle Category	Bus
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
Type Of Coverage	Third Party Fire and/or Theft

Name of Insurance Company	AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
Type Of Coverage	Third Party Fire and/or Theft
Fleet Policy	No
Policy Number	VBX/P1319960
Cover Note Number	

Driver	
Name of Driver	WONG CHEW CHOON
NRIC No	S2129188I
Date Of Birth	19/05/1949
Occupation	Outdoor
Date Of Driving Pass	14/09/1978
Driving Experience	35 Years And 7 Months
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Local) +65-96695518
Fax Number	

T do Trumbui	
Contact Number	
EMail Address	NOEMAIL
Address	BLK 825 WOODLANDS STREET 81 #08-38
Postcode	730825
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company	Yes

Sketch Plan Pg.1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation-
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Menagement Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made aveilable upon application by interested perties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

Sketch Plan		Reporting city
	RIE ANOI TURS.	я с гэснү = я 2 ссогир = я
PIS 18 10 police		
Declaration		

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

05/05/2014

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan #2 Pg.1

Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C. 9 Marsiling Lane SINGAPORE 739146 Tel No: 1800-363 9999





1 of 3

Date/Time Report Made: 03/05/2014 11:41			_	Report No.:	NT	Station Diary No 19			
			1097-A121/42703	GENTLE PRODU	PERSONAL SERVICE				
Name of Informa			Addre	Color Color	100	7/14			
WONG CHEW CHOON ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S21291881 Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Address: APT BLK 825 WOODLANDS STREET 81 #08-38 SING/ 730825						
			Conta	ct No.: /Office:	Mobile	ile: 97857727			
			Email:					77001121	
Sex: Age Male 64	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	of Birth: /1949	Type o	of Informant:					
Race: Chinese			Langu Englis	age:		Instituti	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information:				20 N		
Driver Cencil Pto format Type of Accident Location:	Mon Y-i-	And the Late of th	Class:			Date of ne of Accid 14 09:10	Nacional Control	Type of Locati Straight Road	
Driver Concillation of Accidents Location: Along Road 1 KRANJI EXPRES Lowards TUAS Weather:	Non-Injur Others	And the Late of th	Class:	Drink Drive:	Date/Tin	ne of Accid	dent:	Type of Locati	
Driver Conclust the formal Type of Accident: Location: Along Road 1 KRANJI EXPRES	Non-Injur Others	And the Late of th	Road S	Drink Drive: No	Date/Tin	ne of Accid	dent:	Type of Locati Straight Road	
Driver Cencius Information: Type of Accident: Location: Along Road 1 KRANJI EXPRES Fowards TUAS Weather: Clear	Non-Injur Others	у	Road S Dry	Drink Drive: No	Date/Tin	ne of Accid	Road Traffi	Type of Locati Straight Road	
Driver Company Type of Accident: Location: Along Road 1 KRANJI EXPRES Fowards TUAS Weather: Clear Fraffic Flow: Type of Collision: Between Moving	Non-Injur Others SSWAY Vehicles - He	y ead To Rea	Road S Dry	Drink Drive: No Surface:	Date/Tim 02/05/20	ne of Accid 14 09:10	Road Traffi Anyonambul	Type of Locati Straight Road Speed Limit: c Volume: ne conveyed by lance:	
Driver Comparison Type of Accident: Location: Along Road 1 KRANJI EXPRES Fowards TUAS Weather: Clear Fraffic Flow: Type of Collision: Between Moving	Non-Injur Others SSWAY Vehicles - He	y ead To Rea	Road S Dry Traffic	Drink Drive: No	Date/Tim 02/05/20	ne of Accid 14 09:10	Road Traffi Anyonambul	Type of Locati Straight Road Speed Limit: c Volume: ne conveyed by lance:	

Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C. 9 Marsiling Lane SINGAPORE 739146 Tel No: 1800-363 9999





3 of 3

Report No. T/20140503/4029

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J/ RASHIDAH BINTE ABDUL RAZAK	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 03/05/2014 11:41
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GLA / Contact No.:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp NP168 Singapore Polico Force	

Zayyer

From:

Zayyer

Sent:

Wednesday, 28 October, 2015 7:14 PM

To:

Valencia Lee Gek Hong; Vale Oh (Vale.Oh@axa.com.sg); 'Tan Kwee May'

Cc:

KKLau; Olivia Lau; Zayyer; CS A Team

Subject:

FW: DIRECT SETTLEMENT / K. KIM HIN / C0304834 / OD- PH2672R / TP- YN1022K /

DOA: 02.05.2014 / EST: 7026.17 / XS- 1500 / KC

Attachments:

TP ESTIMATE.pdf; TP GIA REPORT.pdf; TP POLICE REPORT.pdf; Preliminary Advice -

YN 1022K.pdf; Full page photo.pdf

Dear Officer In Charge,

We refer to the above matter.

Be informed that our surveyor had finalised above matter with TP's repairer since 8 December 2014.

TP's repairer did not submit the LOD until now. In view of no further development, we will proceed to temporary close the file and submit the report to your office.

If any new development in future, we will keep you informed for an update and follow up the matter accordingly.

Best Regards,

Zayer | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, email: <u>zavyer@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Winnie Ho Ping Ping [mailto:winnie.ho@axa.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 22 July, 2014 5:16 PM

To: assignments; Admin-B (LKK Auto); Admin-A (LKK Auto); SUR

Cc: Chan Kian Chuan; Jay Leocadio

Subject: DIRECT SETTLEMENT / K. KIM HIN / C0304834 / OD- PH2672R / TP- YN1022K / DOA: 02.05.2014 / EST:

7026.17 / XS- 1500 / KC

Thanks & Regards

Winnie Ho
Claims Assistant – Motor Claims
AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way, #27-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811
winnie.ho@axa.com.sq
DID: (65) 6880 4833

DID: (65) 6880 4833 Website: <u>www.axa.com.sg</u>



redefining / insurance

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorised disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



Please consider the environment before printing this email

From: Jojo Ngai [mailto:admin-b@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 10 June, 2014 1:51 PM

To: 'Winnie Ho Ping Ping'; 'Kitty Teo Poh Guek'; 'Tan Tiong Beng'

Cc: Jesslyn Soh

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Acc Invl PH 2672R(OI : AXA - TBA) & YN 1022K(TP : LKK -

CC6/AXA14008437/Kv1b3) on 02.05.2014

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise whether we can proceed for direct settlement for this case. If so, kindly let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our necessary action.

Thanks & Regards Jojo Ngai LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Ave 1. #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 DID: 6742 8617

Fax: 6741 4108



Save the trees - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

From: Jojo Ngai [mailto:admin-b@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 7 May, 2014 9:57 AM

To: 'Winnie Ho Ping Ping'; 'Kitty Teo Poh Guek'; 'Tan Tiong Beng'

Cc: KKLau; Jesslyn Soh

Subject: Direct Settlement - Acc Invl PH 2672R(OI : AXA - TBA) & YN 1022K(TP : LKK - CC6/AXA14008437/Kv1b3)

on 02.05.2014

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle YN 1022K AT M/s K.Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report ,police report, estimated cost of repair, photos and preliminary advice for your perusal.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jesslyn and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

Thanks & Regards Jojo Ngai LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Ave 1, #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

DID: 6742 8617 Fax: 6741 4108



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDI STRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933. TEL: (065) 62563561. FAX: (065) 62564315.

Our Ref: CC6/AXA14008437/Kzb3 AXA Policy No: P1319960

24 July 2014

WAI LIAN TRADING AND TRANSPORTATION

Block 212 Masling Crescent #09-31 Singapore 730212

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PH 2672R & YN 1022K ON 02/05/2014

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd (AXA) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Accordingly your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may not be preserved.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Zayer

DID: 6841 2409 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: zayyer@lkkauto.com

Case Handler

c.c. AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) Your Ref: PH2672R Our Ref : 140301/05

DUPLICATE

M/s A P Trading LLP

Correspondence Address:

c/o M/s K. Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd

Blk 34 Sin Ming Drive

#01-114

Singapore 575708

Date: 12 April 2017

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Motor Claims Dept 8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 1022 K AND PH 2672 R ALONG KJE ON 2 MAY 2014

YN 1022 K I am the owner of the m/vehicle in the above accident.

which was involved

My vehicle sustained damages as a result of the said accident and I am now claiming against you for the followings:-

1.	Costs of repairs					\$	5,136.00
	Loss of use of vehicle at \$ (per day for 04 day(s)		nards Ca	ar Renta	al) 	\$	720.00
	Police documents/Search fees	S#0#3			• •	\$	2.00
4.	Surveyor report fee	1.00.00		• •	• •	\$	
				Tota	al:	\$ ==	5,858.00

Please advise whether you are prepared to settle my claim as outlined above. As I have yet to settle my repair bill with my hereby authorise my repairers repairers, and/or I representatives to negotiate/compromise settlement of above claim on my behalf.

Looking forward to hear from you soon.

YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION?

Yours faithfully,

The Driver and 2 passengers are claiming for medical, pain and suffering as well as loss of of salary.

Attached are medical invoices and medical certificates.

Please arrange officer-in-charge to liaise Directly with the driver & passengers# On their claims. KKH will only handle

The Property claim.

encl.

R	emarks		
	-		
	Add		
	Remarks 1	Ву	On
	YN 1022K ; PH 2672R	NSW	6/5/2014 6:30:44 PM
	SUR : KENNETH WKSP : K KIM HIN EST : \$7,026.17	NSW	6/5/2014 6:31:04 PM
	Reminder sent to AXA for DS.	NSW	10/6/2014 1:32:45 PM
	Reminder sent to AXA for DS.	NSW	25/6/2014 5:03:20 PM
	File transfer from Jesslyn to Zayer. Reminder sent to AXA for DS.	NSW	17/7/2014 9:47:35 AM
	File pass to Zayer.	LSL1	24/7/2014 8:33:03 AM
	24/07/14 4:43 called OID. Spoke to Mr Lim PIC. Inofrm about the claim. Confirm the accident. OID rear ended TP. Agreed to settle the claim and aware of NCD issue. Letter outzayer	ZYL	24/7/2014 4:39:14 PM
	YN 1022K ; PH 2672R **B27-100%**	ZYL	24/7/2014 4:39:36 PM
	1/8/14 file pass to Kenneth to finalize. zayer	ZYL	1/8/2014 8:46:55 AM
	Case transfer from Jojo to Pei Ling. File with Zayer.	NICIAI	15/10/2014 3:46:42 PM
	8/12/14 Kenneth settle with workshp \$\$4800.00 (excluded GST), 4 working days for repairzayer	771	28/10/2015 7:14:13 PM
	28/10/15 email to workshop. Inform them we will submit WP report as TP did not submit LODzayer		28/10/2015 7:14:39 PM
	28/10/15 file pass to admin to closezayer	ZYL	28/10/2015 7:14:51 PM
	FILE PASS TO TYPIST	нмк	29/10/2015 12:15:59 PM
	file pass to shaqilah to close		30/10/2015 3:33:49 PM
	22.8.17 Receive LOD from TP Pass to Zayer	I DE	22/8/2017 8:54:37 AM

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 27 November 2018 1:57 PM

To:

NG Stacey

Subject:

[MANDATE REQUEST] ACCIDENT INVOLVING PH 2672R (OI) AND YN 1022K (TP) ON

02/05/2014

Attachments:

Immediate Advice with Mandate.pdf; LKK Resurvey Photo.pdf; LKK Survey Photo.pdf; TP LOD.pdf; LKK Inspection.pdf; LKK Adjustment.pdf; [AXA]: request complete set of LOD C0304834: TP Dir ect Settlement - Accident Involving PH 2672R (OI) and YN 1022K (TP)

on 02/05/2014 // LKK Ref: CC6/AXA14008437/Ka3n2-1

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our rear ended third party vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " K KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD" at \$ 5,738.00 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

		Amount		Α	Amount Revised		
			Claimed				
1. Cost of Repairs w/GST		\$	7,518.00	\$	5,136.00		
2. Loss of Rental (4days x \$180)		\$	720.00	\$	600.00 (4days x \$150)		
3. LTA Search Fee		\$	2.00	\$	2.00		
	Total	\$	8,240.00	\$	5,738.00		

Please note that third party claimant claiming for medical loss and salary, kindly get the BI team to assist.

For your approval in please.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | tax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

Date	Invoice No.	Name	Amount
02.05.2014	5714258681J-00001	Benchamin Jainu	\$103.00
02.05.2014	5714258694B-00001	Lee Chun Hong	103.00
03.05.2014	5714260053H-00001	Lee Chun Hong	80.00
02.05.2014	5714258768Z-00001	Mohamed Yahoob Mohamathali	103.00
04.05.2014	5714260702H-00001	Mohamed Yahoob Mohamathali	103.00